# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sorenson Media, Inc.		04/27/2005	CORPORATION: UTAH

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sorenson Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	2511 South West Temple Street	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76608432	CAPIP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 532-1922

Email: trademark@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin K. Johanson

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Morath
Signature:	/Daniel J. Morath/
Date:	09/02/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=name change to Sorenson comm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0414

900031481

00.0

CH \$40

source=name change to comm page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0415

RECEIVED

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SORENSON MEDIA, INC.

APR 27 2005

UNDIV. of CORP. & COMM. CODE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-10a-1001 et seq. of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sorenson Media, Inc.

SECOND: The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders and directors of the corporation in the manner prescribed by the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act:

Name

Article I is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Sorenson Communications, Inc.

<u>Purpose</u>

Article II is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Act including, without limitation, the development and marketing of hardware and software tools and services for Video Relay Services.

THIRD: The number of voting shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 6,500,000 consisting solely of one class of voting common stock, all of which were entitled to vote thereon.

FOURTH: The number of shares voted for such amendment was 6,500,000 and the number of shares voted against such amendment was zero.

DATED this 27 day of April, 2005.

Sorenson Media, Inc.

James Lee Sorenson

Its: President

04/27/2005

Amount Pald:

Receipt Number: 1409863

\$37.00

04-27-052:2:27 808

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0416

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

Before me, fulling I blink, a notary public in and for the state of Utah, appeared James Lee Sorenson, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Sorenson Media, Inc., that the foregoing Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are true and correct, that they were duly adopted by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation, and that he signed the same as President of the corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at: Offset Take

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

NOTARY PUBLIC ROBIN J. BLANKE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0417